
Symbols Hazardous materials descriptions and 
proper shipping names 

Hazard 
class or 
Division 

ID 
Numbers PG Label 

Codes

Special 
Provisions 
(§ 172.102)

(8) (9) (10) 

Packaging (§ 173.***) 
Quantity Limitations 

(see §§ 173.27 and 
175.75) 

Vessel Stowage 

Excepti
ons 

Non-
bulk Bulk Passenger 

aircraft/rail 

Cargo 
aircraft 

only 
Location Other 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8A) (8B) (8C) (9A) (9B) (10A) (10B) 

Batteries, wet, filled with acid, 
electric storage 8 UN2794 8 A51 159 159 159 30 kg No limit A 53, 58

146 
Batteries, wet, filled with alkali, 
electric storage 8 UN2795 8 A51 159 159 159 30 kg No limit A 52, 

146 

Batteries, wet, non-spillable, electric 
storage 8 UN2800 8 159a 159 159 No limit No limit A 

 W 

Batteries, nickel-metal hydride see 
Batteries, dry, sealed, n.o.s. for 
nickel-metal hydride batteries 
transported by modes other than 
vessel 

9 UN3496 9 340 A 25 

Batteries, dry, containing potassium 
hydroxide solid, electric storage 8 UN3028 8 237 None 213 None 25 kg 230 kg A 52 

Batteries, dry, sealed, n.o.s. 130 

Lithium ion batteries including 
lithium ion polymer batteries 9 UN3480 9 185 185 185 Forbidden 35 kg A 

Lithium ion batteries contained in 
equipment including lithium ion 
polymer batteries 

9 UN3481 9 185 185 185 5 kg 35 kg A 

Lithium ion batteries packed with 
equipment including lithium ion 
polymer batteries 

9 UN3481 9 185 185 185 5 kg 35 kg A 

Lithium metal batteries including 
lithium alloy batteries 9 UN3090 9 185 185 185 Forbidden 35 kg A 

Lithium metal batteries contained in 
equipment including lithium alloy 
batteries 

9 UN3091 9 185 185 185 5 kg 35 kg A 

388, 422, 
A54, A100 

181, 360, 
388, 422, 

A54 

181, 360, 
388, 422, 

A54 

388, 422, 
A54 

181, 360, 
388, 422, 
A54, A101 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 
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Symbols Hazardous materials descriptions and 
proper shipping names 

Hazard 
class or 
Division 

ID 
Numbers PG Label 

Codes

Special 
Provisions 
(§ 172.102)

(8) (9) (10) 

Packaging (§ 173.***) 
Quantity Limitations 

(see §§ 173.27 and 
175.75) 

Vessel Stowage 

Excepti
ons 

Non-
bulk Bulk Passenger 

aircraft/rail 

Cargo 
aircraft 

only 
Location Other 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8A) (8B) (8C) (9A) (9B) (10A) (10B) 

Lithium metal batteries packed with 
equipment including lithium alloy 
batteries 

9 UN3091 9 185 185 185 5 kg 35 kg A 

A W Mercury contained in manufactured 
articles 8 UN3506 8, 6.1 A191 164 None None No limit No limit B 40, 

97 

G Environmentally hazardous 
substance, solid, n.o.s 9 UN3077 III 9 

8, 146, 335, 
384, A112, 
B54, B120, 
IB8, IP3, 

N20, N91, 
T1, TP33 

155 213 240 No limit No limit A 

Paint or Paint related material 3 UN1263 III 3 

367, B1, 
B52, B131, 

IB3, T2, 
TP1, TP29 

150 173 242 60 L 220 L A 

Paint or Paint related material 8 UN3066 II 8 
367, B2, 
IB2, T7, 

TP2, TP28 
154 173 242 1 L 30 L A 40 

A W Rags, oily 4.2 UN1856 III 4.2 151 213 240 Forbidden Forbidd
en A 

Dichlorodifluoromethane or 
Refrigerant gas R 12 2.2 UN1028 2.2 T50 306 304 314, 

315 75 kg 150 kg A 

Chlorodifluoromethane or 
Refrigerant gas R 22 2.2 UN1018 2.2 T50 306 304 314, 

315 75 kg 150 kg A 

1,1,1,2-Tetrafluoroethane or 
Refrigerant gas R 134a 2.2 UN3159 2.2 T50 306 304 314, 

315 75 kg 150 kg A 

G Refrigerant gases, n.o.s. 2.2 UN1078 2.2 T50 306 304 314, 
315 75 kg 150 kg A 

181, 360, 
388, 422, 

A54 
156 
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